Resolution 86-2015

Contract #336-2014

Page 1 of 2

LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY
GOVERNMENT CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

Date:

January 16, 2015

Project:

Pump Station Bld. Improveme

Location:

951 Enterprise, Lexington

KY 40507

To (Contractor): Wood Connection PO Box 809 Nicholasville,

Contract No.

1125-14

Original Contract Amt.

$37,200.00

Cumulative Amount of
Previous Change Orders

Percent Change - Previous
Change Orders

Tatal Contract Amount Prior
to this Change Order

$0.00

$37,200.00

Change Order No.

1

You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans and specification;

Current Change Order

ltem
No. in completion date, etc.

Description of changes-quantities, unit prices, change

Decrease in contract price

Increase in contract price

-

Larger water heater, relocation and additonal plumbing

2] Additional electrical service

Total decrease

Total increase

Net Amount of this Change Order

$3,095.00

Order

New Contract Amount Including this Change

$40,295.00

Percent o:msmm - This o:msmm Order

Percent O:m:mm - All O:m_._mm Qrders

The time provided fQr the completion i

the gontract and all

(Proj. Engr.) Date

Recommended n

Accepted by &=
Approved b

rovisions of the contract will a

| :m_.ma

(Contractor) Date_{ - oN\i\u\

9K

Approved by

Approved by

L A §

(Director) Date_d-3- (S~
(Commissioner) Date_ 3/ w\ \

(Mayor or CAO) Date_ 3-4-1©

C v



Page 2 of 2

PROJECT: Pump Station Bld Renovations

JUSTIFICATION FOR CHANGE  |CONTRACT NO. 1125-14

CHANGE ORDER: 1

Necessity for changef The original designed water heater was determined to be too
small so a new larger water heater was substituted. The existing breaker box was too
loaded to tap into so the new electical circuit had to be ran from a different box much

farther awav than oriainallv planned.
Is proposed change an alternate bid? ____Yes _X No

Will proposed change alter the physical size of the project? ___Yes _X No

if “Yes", explain.

Effect of this change on other prime contractors: N/A

Has consent of surety been obtained? ___Yes _ X Not Necessary
Will this change affect expiration or extent of insurance coverage? ___Yes _X_No
If "Yes", will the policies be extended? ____Yes ___No

Effect on operation and maintenance costs: N/A

Effect on contract completion date: N/A

3-Y-20\5

( Y/Iayor Date

g




Wooad Connection 1..1..C. I nVOice

P.O.BOX 809 :

Nicholasville Ky., KY 40340 Date Invoice #

(859)-621-1692 17152015 247
Bill To

LFUCG
100 East Main Strect
Lexington Ky 40507, ky

P.O. No. Terms Project
1100122152 1% 10 Net 30
Quantity Description Rate Amount
Change Order's for pump station - Plumbing 1- 40 gallon water heater 2- larger sink in 895.00 895.00
kitchen 3- 110 of extra water lines 3/4 inch
2.200.00 2.200.00

Change Order for clectric 1- install new electric senvice in break room

| Thank you for your business. -
Total $3.095.00




